
General $990,142
Capital Outlay $1,789,892
Special Education ($732)

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.659

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,428,086
$50,537

$267,008

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,745,631Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $197,673,456
Owner Occupied $44,934,664
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $20,225,377

Total $262,833,497

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

16.3
21.7%

20.2

$51,977Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 133.102
9-12 72.687

137.358
76.098

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 218.502 226.456

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 227

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 25

District Dropout Rate 0.9%

% Special Needs Students* 17.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 27.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.4%

23

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 180

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 214

Educational Funds $14,712

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 215.38

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

25.7
22.6
20.5

22.7
23.1

40

2024-2025 Profile of Avon 04-1

Home County: Bon Homme

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 12.713 13.000

210 Pine St, Avon, SD 57315-0407

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,115

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,283,359
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$564,836
$23,897

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $271,398

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $662,292
County $10,624

State $1,627,960
Federal $124,377
Total $2,425,253

$738,876
$0
$0

$120,232

$399,046
$0

$317,545
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$859,108 $716,591

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$26,715

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$146,619
$266,746

$51,136
$0

$0
$8,279

$9,000
$0
$0
$0
$0

$31,198

$50,783
$6,248

$1,656
$138,401

$0
$0

$12,366

$7,176

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$149,294 $7,300 $0
$0 $212,624 $0

$453,318 $97,963 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,318,420

$23,486
$0

$83,931
$176,085
$105,326

$0
$93,541

$0
$56,665

$0
$0
$0

$115,110

$328,405
$1,715

$0
$24,444
$55,198
$29,328

$0
$26,697

$0
$20,604

$0
$0
$0

$13,418

$85,743
$23,897

$0
$82,673
$28,143

$6,314
$198,292
$158,518

$60,136
$142,179

$0
$0
$0

$78,096

$122,804
$1,514

$0
$6,353

$15,802
$15,024

$7,939
$113,103

$1,656
$86,923

$0
$0
$0

$95,972

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,393
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,046
$601

$0
$159,422

$0
$3,901

$0
$0
$0
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Avon 04-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$142,176 $171,872

$2,621,870 $373,541 $785,820Total Expenditures

$1,972,564 $499,810 $863,991 $467,090 $6,393 $169,970


