



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Avon 04-1

210 Pine St, Avon, SD 57315-0407

Home County: Bon Homme

Area in Square Miles: 180

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	227	Average Teacher Salary	\$51,977	English	20.5
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	214	Avg Years of Experience	16.3	Math	22.6
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	215.38	% with Advanced Degrees	21.7%	Reading	25.7
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	25	Certified Instructional Staff	20.2	Science	22.7
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	40	Classroom Staff	0.5	Composite Score	23.1
% Special Needs Students*	17.6%			Number Tested	11
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	27.1%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	0.9%				
District Attendance Rate	96.4%				
Student to Staff Ratio	11.0				
Number of Graduates	23				

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,115

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,428,086	General	\$990,142
PK	12.713	Special Education	\$50,537	Capital Outlay	\$1,789,892
KG-8	133.102	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	(\$732)
9-12	72.687	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$267,008	Impact Aid	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>218.502</b>	<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$1,745,631</b>		

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$14,712	Agricultural	\$197,673,456	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$44,934,664	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$20,225,377	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		<b>Total</b>	<b>\$262,833,497</b>	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$2.659
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

## Avon 04-1

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$662,292	\$738,876	\$399,046
County	\$10,624	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,627,960	\$0	\$317,545
Federal	\$124,377	\$120,232	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,425,253</b>	<b>\$859,108</b>	<b>\$716,591</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$142,176	\$171,872
Other Enterprise	\$12,366	\$26,715

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,283,359	\$7,176	\$564,836
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$23,897
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$146,619	\$0	\$50,783
Administration Services	\$266,746	\$8,279	\$6,248
Fiscal Services	\$149,294	\$7,300	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$212,624	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$453,318	\$97,963	\$0
Transportation Services	\$51,136	\$9,000	\$1,656
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$138,401
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$271,398	\$31,198	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,621,870</b>	<b>\$373,541</b>	<b>\$785,820</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,318,420	\$328,405	\$85,743	\$122,804	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$23,486	\$1,715	\$23,897	\$1,514	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$83,931	\$24,444	\$82,673	\$6,353	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$176,085	\$55,198	\$28,143	\$15,802	\$0	\$6,046
Fiscal Services	\$105,326	\$29,328	\$6,314	\$15,024	\$0	\$601
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$198,292	\$7,939	\$6,393	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$93,541	\$26,697	\$158,518	\$113,103	\$0	\$159,422
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$60,136	\$1,656	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$56,665	\$20,604	\$142,179	\$86,923	\$0	\$3,901
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$115,110	\$13,418	\$78,096	\$95,972	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$1,972,564</b>	<b>\$499,810</b>	<b>\$863,991</b>	<b>\$467,090</b>	<b>\$6,393</b>	<b>\$169,970</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.